



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL REVISION No. - 5832 of 2025

Amit Kumar Maurya

.....Revisionist(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Revisionist(s)

: Rakesh Pati Tiwari

Counsel for Opposite Party(s)

: G.A.

Court No. - 85

HON'BLE MADAN PAL SINGH, J.

1. On the matter being taken up in the revised call, no one appears for opposite party no.2 despite the fact that notice has been served upon her as per office report dated 11th February, 2026.

2. However, in the interest of substantial justice one more and last opportunity should be granted to opposite party no.2 to have her say in the present criminal revision.

3. Under such circumstances, list this case on 24th February, 2026 as fresh within top ten cases.

February 12, 2026

Sushil/-

(Madan Pal Singh,J.)