



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL REVISION No. - 5832 of 2025

Amit Kumar Maurya

.....Revisionist(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Revisionist(s) : Rakesh Pati Tiwari
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A., Suresh Singh

Court No. - 88

HON'BLE PRASHANT MISHRA-I, J.

Mr. Mohd. Shahid, learned Advocate, holding brief of Mr. Suresh Singh, learned counsel for opposite party No. 2 prays for and is granted a week's further time to file counter affidavit.

List this case as fresh on 16.04.2026.

This order is passed in the presence of learned counsel for the revisionist.

(Prashant Mishra-I,J.)

April 6, 2026

Kashifa