



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL REVISION No. - 5832 of 2025

Amit Kumar Maurya

.....Revisionist(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Revisionist(s)	:	Rakesh Pati Tiwari
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	G.A., Suresh Singh

Court No. - 88

HON'BLE PRASHANT MISHRA-I, J.

Learned counsel for the parties are present.

This criminal revision has been preferred against the impugned judgement and order dated 29.07.2025, by which an amount of Rs. 8000/- has been ordered to be paid by the revisionist to opposite party No. 2 as maintenance.

Learned counsel for opposite party No. 2 drew attention of this Court on a WhatsApp message, in which the salary of the revisionist was shown to be Rs. 14,773/- per month.

Learned counsel for the revisionist is directed to file the salary statement/copy of Bank Passbook of the revisionist, in which he receives his monthly salary, and a copy of which be given to opposite party No. 2.

In the meantime, learned counsel for opposite party No. 2 shall file counter affidavit. A week thereafter is granted to the revisionist to file rejoinder affidavit.

List this case as fresh on 08.05.2026.

(Prashant Mishra-I,J.)

April 16, 2026
Kashifa